

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 38A, §§ 23(b) through (g), 21(3), and, as it related to employees wearing conductive footwear, § 21(2).

In subsections (a)(1), (b), and (c)(1) and (2)(i) and the introductory language of subsection (d)(2) and (3) of this section, the references to a "licensee" are added to clarify who is responsible for compliance.

In the introductory language of subsection (a)(3) of this section, the reference to "each course" of instruction is substituted for the former reference to each "time" of instruction for clarity.

In subsection (a)(4)(ii) of this section, the reference to the statement being "made available for" inspection is substituted for the former reference to the statement being "subject to" inspection for clarity.

In subsection (b) of this section, the reference to signs "stating" is substituted for the former reference to signs "indicating" for clarity.

Also in subsection (b) of this section, the reference to "visitors" is substituted for the former obsolete reference to "transients" for clarity.

In subsections (c)(1) and (2) and (e)(1) of this section, the defined term "press building" is substituted for the former references to "pressing building" for clarity and consistency.

In subsection (c)(1)(i) and (2) of this section, the references to buildings or areas "in a fireworks plant" are added for clarity.

In subsection (c)(1), (2), and (3) of this section, the references to an "individual" are substituted for the former references to "persons working at or supervising the operations" and "operating personnel" for brevity and clarity.

In subsection (c)(1)(ii) of this section, the former reference to facilities for "chang[ing] into and out of uniforms" is substituted for the former reference to facilities for "changing into these uniforms" for clarity.

In subsection (c)(1)(iii) of this section, the defined term "explosive composition" is substituted for the former reference to "explosive compounds" for clarity and consistency.

Also in subsection (c)(1)(iii) of this section, the reference to accumulations "on the uniforms" is added for clarity.

In subsection (d)(4)(ii) of this section, the reference to a fire extinguisher of a type that is acceptable "to the State Fire Marshal" is added for clarity.

In subsection (d)(5) of this section, the statement that "[a] person ... may not be allowed in" is substituted for the former statement that "[p]ersons ... shall not be permitted in" for clarity.

In subsection (e)(1) of this section, the reference to "[a] person may not